900280704 02/20/2014

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Justin F Horenstein		02/18/2014	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES
Ross P Hurt		02/18/2014	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES
James M Rhodes		02/18/2014	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Black Clouds	
Street Address:	3449 Dartmoor Lane	
City:	Olney	
State/Country:	MARYLAND	
Postal Code:	20832	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: MARYLAND	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	85565093	BLACK CLOUDS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US

Mail.

Phone: 3018732409

Email: jhorenstein@gmail.com
Correspondent Name: Justin Horenstein

Address Line 1: 18011 Golden Spring Cout
Address Line 4: Olney, MARYLAND 20832

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Justin Horenstein
Signature:	/Justin Horenstein/
Date:	02/20/2014

Total Attachments: 1

source=Trademark reassignment - Feb 20, 2014, 11-07 AM#page1.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005219 FRAME: 0575

OP \$40,00 85565093

February 18, 2014

Justin F Horenstein, James M Rhodes, and Ross P Hurt – the owners (registrants) of the trademark, Black Clouds (serial # 85565093), are hereby re-assigning ownership to Black Clouds LLC.

Black Clouds LLC is owned and operated by its three partners Justin Horenstein, James M Rhodes, and Ross P Hurt.

Justin Horenstein

(Black Clouds LLC Partner and Representative)

TRADEMARK REEL: 005219 FRAME: 0576

RECORDED: 02/20/2014